
Crystal Oscillator
Series HCO-6M,HCMOS/TTL Crystal Oscillator
FEATURE

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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Crystal Oscillator
Series HCO-6M,HCMOS/TTL Crystal Oscillator
MARKING AND DIMENSIONS

PART NUMBER

HCO - 6MH
Model type
6MF:Full size.14pin
6MH:Half size.8pin

12.000
Frequency
12.000:12.000
MHz

5
Supply
voltage
5:5V
3.3:3.3V

50
Frequency
tolerance
50:±50ppm
25:±25ppm

X
Fan out type
X:TTL/CMOS
Y:CMOS
X:TTL

A
Temperature
range
A:0-70
B:-20-70
C:-40-85
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PIN No.1 LOCATION

20.4 Max

13.1Max

5.3Max

6.38Max

15.24

7.62

#1 #7

#14 #8

PIN  1:    NO CONNECTION

PIN  7:    GROUND

PIN  8:    OUTPUT

PIN  14:    V   SUPPLY VOLTAGE DD

PIN CONNECTION - DIP14

ø0.45Max

#4#1

#8 #5

PIN  1:    NO CONNECTION

PIN  4:    GROUND

PIN  5:    OUTPUT

PIN  8:    V    SUPPLY VOLTAGE DD

PIN CONNECTION - DIP8

12.9 Max

12.9 Max

5.3Max

6.8 Max

ø0.45 Max

7.62

7.62

Units: mm


